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Wednesday, August  25  Teaching Staff 1st Day  
Thursday, August   26 “Freshman Academy” 0830 – 1500 hrs. 
Friday, August   27 “New Student Orientation Grades 10-12” 0900 –1100hrs. 
Monday, August   30  Begin 1st Quarter -1st Day of school for Students 
Monday, September   6  Labor Day - Federal Holiday-(No School Students & Teachers) 
Tuesday, September  14 Open House 1700 hrs 
Friday, September  17 Professional Training Day–(1/2 Day for Students) 
Monday, September   27 Mid-Quarter Progress Reports Due 
Friday, October   01 Parent Conference Day–(No School Students) 
Monday, October   11  Columbus Day – (No School Students & Teachers) 
Thursday, November  4  End of 1st Quarter (47 days of classroom instruction)  
Friday, November   5  Teacher Record Keeping Day – (No School Students) 
Monday November   8  Begin second quarter  
Thursday, November  11  Veterans Day – (No School Students & Teachers) 
Monday, November   15  Professional Development Day–(No School Students) 
Thursday, November  25-26  Thanksgiving – (No School Students & Teachers)  
Monday, December   13  Mid-Quarter Progress Reports Due 
Thursday, December 16 1st Day of Acceleration for 1st Semester (Note: Students MUST be in school all  

day on the school day directly preceding the early withdraw date) 
Monday, December  20-Jan 2  Begin Winter Recess–(No School Students & Teachers)  
Monday, January   3  Instruction Resumes  
Monday, January   17  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - (No School Students & Teachers)  
Thursday, January   27  End of 2nd Qtr and 1st Semester (45 days of classroom instruction)  
Friday, January   28  Teacher Record Keeping Day – (No School Students) 
Monday, January   31  Begin 3rd Quarter and Second Semester  
Wednesday, February  16 Professional Development Day–( No School Students) 
Monday, February   21  Presidents' Day – ( No School Students & Teachers) 
Monday, March   7 Mid-Quarter Progress Reports Due 
Friday, March  11 Course Selection Day-( No School for Students) 
Thursday, April   7  End of 3rd Quarter (48 days of classroom instruction)  
Friday, April    8  Teacher Record Keeping Day – ( No School Students) 
Monday, April   11-15  Spring Recess–( No School Students & Teachers)  
Monday, April   18  Instruction Resumes - Begin Fourth Quarter  
Monday, May  16 Mid-Quarter Progress Reports Due 
Thursday, May  19 1st Day of Acceleration for 2nd Semester (Note: Students MUST be in school all  

day on the school day directly preceding the early withdraw date) 
Tuesday, May   24 Professional Development Day–( 1/2 Day for Students) 
Monday, May   30  Memorial Day - Federal Holiday-( No School Students & Teachers) 
Friday, June   3-8 Senior Exams 
Friday, June   10 High School Graduation Day (Tentative) 
Mon-Th, June  13-16 Final Exams 
Thursday, June                     16  End of 4th Quarter & 2nd Semester (43 Days) – (1/2 Day for Students) 
Friday, June    17  Teacher Record Keeping Day – ( No School Students) 
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